BRIDLE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

?

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (2"%)

Wakefield

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Bridle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Bridle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

White
Born:
Died:
Buried:

BP0080

Charles James

Dec 1837 Islington, Dorset, England
26 Aug 1898 (61) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Catherine

c 1847
10 Sep 1933 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

2 Dec 1914
William
c 1852
c 1922

Taumarunui, NZ, cemetery

Adeline
30 May 1889
7 Mar 1939 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Charles James
22 Aug 1890 Halcombe
28 Jul 1974 Foxton
Foxton, NZ cemetery, RSA section
WW1, Private, 27™" Reinforcements, F Company

30 May 1917

Betsy
c 1888
27 Mar 1933
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ



Married: (2"%) 1945

Simpson Lucy Ann Ford

Born: c 1880

Died: 17 Jul 1964 Foxton
Buried: Foxton, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 17 Jun 1939

Morton William Henry
Born: 23 Oct 1910

Died: 24 May 1991

Buried:

Property:

Catherine:

Town Block 13, Section 13
Adeline:

Town Block 13, Section 13
Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

Charles
1880 Stratford
1882 Stratford
1890 Rangitikei
1893 Rangitikei
1896 Levin
1897 Levin
1900 Levin
1902 Levin
1903 Levin
William
1905 Levin
1908 Levin
1911 Levin
1914 Levin
1919 Levin
1925 Palmerston Nth
1928 Palmerston Nth

BP0080

1900 - 1911 137 Winchester St

1914 - 1925 137 Winchester St

Catherine
Settler
Settler
Station Manager
Station Manager
Boardinghouse Keeper Levin

Boardinghouse Keeper Levin
Labourer Levin
Labourer Levin
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Widow
Widow



1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

BP0080

Adeline
Shannon
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Hunterville

Charles
Shannon
Shannon

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Motuiti
Motuiti
Palmerston Nth

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Painter & Paperhanger
Painter & Paperhanger

Labourer
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Retired
Retired

Betsy

Marton
PN
PN
PN
PN

Lucy

Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



