BRIDLE **Charles James**

Dec 1837 Born: Islington, Dorset, England

26 Aug 1898 (61) Died: Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married:

? **Catherine**

Born: c 1847

Died: 10 Sep 1933 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried:

Father: Mother:

Married: (2nd) 2 Dec 1914

Wakefield William

Born: c 1852 Died: c 1922

Buried: Taumarunui, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Bridle **Adeline**

30 May 1889 Born:

Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 7 Mar 1939

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried:

Charles James Bridle

22 Aug 1890 Born: Halcombe Died: 28 Jul 1974 Foxton Foxton, NZ cemetery, RSA section Buried:

WW1, Private, 27th Reinforcements, F Company

Married: (1st) 30 May 1917

White **Betsy**

Born: c 1888 Died: 27 Mar 1933

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

BP0080 1 Married: (2nd) 1945

Simpson **Lucy Ann Ford**

Born: c 1880

Died: 17 Jul 1964
Buried: Foxton, NZ cemetery Foxton

Married: (1st) 17 Jun 1939

Morton **William Henry**

23 Oct 1910 Born: Died: 24 May 1991

Buried:

Property:

Catherine:

Town Block 13, Section 13 1900 – 1911 137 Winchester St

Adeline:

Town Block 13, Section 13 1914 – 1925 137 Winchester St

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Charles		Catherine	
1880	Stratford	Settler		
1882	Stratford	Settler		
1890	Rangitikei	Station Manager		
1893	Rangitikei	Station Manager		
1896	Levin	Boardinghouse Keeper	Levin	Married
1897	Levin	Boardinghouse Keeper	Levin	Married
1900	Levin			Widow
1902	Levin			Widow
1903	Levin			Widow
	William			
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Labourer		
1914	Levin	Labourer		
1919	Levin	Labourer		
1925	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1928	Palmerston Nth			Widow

BP0080 2

1911 1914 1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Adeline Shannon Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Hunterville	Spinster		
1911 1914	Charles Shannon Shannon	Painter & Paperhanger Painter & Paperhanger	Betsy	M
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Labourer Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter	Marton P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Motuiti Motuiti Palmerston Nth	Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Retired Retired	Lucy Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton	Married Married Married Married Married Married

BP0080 3